,,under•secti0n I1 170A- 14 of the Internal Revenue Cod• of :1986, 

The proSpective market value of the subject land parcel, prior to the granting of the. conservation easement, with the highestand best use as a 12-site subdivision, 
as of November 1• 20051 is: 

TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND 
DOLLARS 

($2,398,000,00) 

Market Value ± After Conservation Easement Granted 168.794 Acres conservation easement.land: 

FOUR H•UNDRE:D TWENTY TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS 
.($422,000.00) 

Value of Conservation.Easement (Difference): 

ONE MILLION:NINE. H:UNDRED SEVENTY SIX T-HOUSAND .DOLLARS